JIS symbol
Speed controller inline with push-in fitting
SCL2 Series
In-out speed controller inline with push-in fitting
SCD2 Series
 Port size: ø1.8/ø4/ø6/ø8/ø10/ø12
Specifications
 Speed controller inline   SCL2

916
SCL2/SCD2 Series
How to order
*1: 	H24 is not available for SCD2.
Select H42 instead.
Refer to the following tables for
combinations of A , B , C .
      C  Flow characteristics "standard"
      C  Flow characteristics "fine speed"
B 	Illustration of combination of applicable tube O.D.
(H24/H42 only)
Combinations of A , B , C
Valve side
(At meter-out)
Free flow direction
Controlled flow direction
Cylinder side
(At meter-out)
04SCL2
How to order
Precautions for model No. selection
P70H44
Clean room
specifications
D
Model No.
 Speed controller inline
 In-out speed control valve inline
Applicable tube O.D.B
Body sizeA
Not available.
Code Content
A  Body Size
04 M5 thread equivalent
06 1/8 thread equivalent
08 1/4 thread equivalent
10 3/8 thread equivalent
B  Applicable tube O.D.
H22 ø1.8
H42 Side A: ø4, Side B: ø1.8
H24 *1 Side A: ø1.8, Side B: ø4
H44 ø4
H66 ø6
H88 ø8
H1010 ø10
H1212 ø12
C  Flow characteristics
Blank Standard
F Fine speed
D  Clean room specifications
Structure Material restriction
P70 Dust generation preventing -
P74 Dust generation preventing Copper-based/silicon-based/halogen-based
materials (fluorine, chlorine, bromine) are prohibited
04SCD2 P70H44
A B
A  Body size
04 06 08 10
A
pp
lic
ab
le
 tu
be
 O
.D
.
B H22
H42
H24 *1
H44
H66
H88
H1010
H1212
C Flow
characteristics
SCPD3

Combination of body size, applicable
tube O.D., and flow rate
How to order
Clean room
specifications
*1
D
Model No.
Applicable tube O.D.B
Body sizeA
C Flow rate
Not available.
Code Content
A  Body Size
04 M5 thread equivalent
06 1/8 thread equivalent
08 1/4 thread equivalent
B  Applicable tube O.D.
H44 ø4
H66 ø6
H88 ø8
C  Flow characteristics
Max. flow rate (at 0.5 MPa)� ℓ/min (ANR) Effective cross-sectional area   mm2
010 13 0.2
050 50 0.7
150 150 2.2
300 300 4.5
D  Clean room specifications
Structure/treatment Material restriction
P70 Dust generation preventing -
P74 Dust generation
preventing
Copper-based/silicon-based/halogen-based
materials (fluorine, chlorine, bromine) are prohibited
P80 Oil prohibited -
*1: P80 Series
 Metal material............... Brass + electroless nickeling
 Sealant material........... Nitrile rubber (NBR)
	Without grease..... Grease is not used as this is oil-prohibited
specifications.
For this reason, it is same product as P84 Series.
Specify in P80 Series when placing an order.
04SCL2-N 010 P80H44
A  Body size  B  Applicable tube O.D.
04-H44 06-H66 08-H66 08-H88
Fl
ow
 ra
te
 C 010
050
150
300
Refer to the table below for the
body size and applicable tube
O.D. combination.
SCL2-N Series
How to order/flow characteristics
Fl